Maine law.
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WATERVILLE MILLS.

Seer. 2. Said company may make contracts for driving or
assist in driving logs outside of the limits of the company on the
Penobscot waters; and for any sum due for such driving, the
same lien shall exist and be enforced in the same manner as is
provided for other logs.

Secr. 3. Said company may build or assist in building and
keep in repair, any steamboats or other craft, that in their opinion,
or in the opinion of the directors, may be. advantageous in facili-
tating the progress of the drive, the expense of which may be
apportioned upon the logs of different years, as they may think
proper. _

Seor. 4. This act shall take effect when approved.

Approved TFebruary 11, 1869,
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Chapter 69.
An act to incorporate the Waterville Mills.

Be it enacted by the Senate and House of Representatives in Legis-
lature assembled, as follows : ’

Secr. 1. F. P, Haviland, G. A. Phillips, John Webber and C.
K. Mathews, their associates, successors and assigns, are consti-
tuted and made a body politic and corporate by the name of the
Waterville Mills, with the powers and privileges and subject to all
the duties and liabilities provided by the laws of this state con-
cerning manufacturing corporations.

Secr. 2. Said corporation is authorized to manufacture wool,
cotton, flax, iron, steel and other articles necessarily connected
therewith, in the towns of Waterville or Winslow, to purchase and
hold real and personal estate not exceeding one million dollars in
value, to build and erect such buildings and machinery as their
convenience may require, and make all rules and regulation for the
prosecution of the same consistent with the laws of this state.

Secr. 3. F. P. Haviland or G. A, Phillips are hereby author-
jzed to call the first meeting of this corporation by giving each of
the others a written notice of the same seven days before such

meeting.

Secr. 4. This act shall take effect when approved.
Approved February 11, 1869.





